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This month’s value for life: JUSTICE 
Tuesday 27th March 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
Sport Relief 2018 
Thank you for you donations for Sport Relief; we 
raised £62. The afternoon challenge went well - 
Oakwood Class walked 256 laps of the playground, 
Willow managed 507, Poppy walked 492 and 
Buttercups completed 375. This added up to an 
impressive 1,630 laps in total (my estimate of 1,111 
was most disappointing). The closest prediction was 
by Darcy Sykes who estimated 1600 laps - Darcy 
won a new football for her sporty prize! 
 
Scholastic Book Fair 
We are waiting for some outstanding payments 
before we can confirm our total sales. Please bring 
cash into school as soon as possible if you are on our 
‘IOU’ list! 
 
Easter Service 
We look forward to seeing you in Church this Thursday from 9am. We wish you a wonderful Easter from everyone at 
Twineham. See you back at school on Monday 16th April for an exciting Summer Term ahead, rich with new learning 
experiences.  
 
Diary dates – please note new dates – Sports Day and a visit from Sarah McIntyre! 

Tuesday 27th March 5pm – 7:30pm Parent Consultation evening 

Thursday 29th March 9am  Easter Service in Church 

Thursday 29th March 1:30pm – 5pm Parent Consultation afternoon 

Friday 30th March  Easter Holidays start 

Monday 16th April Back to school for Summer Term 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 19th June Visit from professional illustrator and author Sarah McIntyre 

Friday 22nd June 1:30pm Sports Day (afternoon) 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


